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Expansion Joint

Cover

Concrete Slab -

(No Blockout)

High Temperature

Fiber Blanket

Assembly

Finish Floor

Metal Retainer

Detail A

Surface Mounted Condition

Key

HFG-401

HFG-402

Horizontal FlameGuard II

Nominal Opening - 4"

Hourly Rating

1hr or 2hr

Depth "A"Model (2 hr) J.O.Model (1 hr)

HFG-1001

HFG-801

HFG-601

HFG-401

HFG-1201

8"

10"

12"

4"

6"

HFG-1002

HFG-802

HFG-602

HFG-402

HFG-1202

7 3/8"

12"

10 1/2"

5"

6"

Flush Condition

Typical Section

Dimensional Table

14"HFG-1402

16"HFG-1602

18"HFG-1802

20"HFG-2002

22"HFG-2202

24"HFG-2402

26"HFG-2602

12"

13 1/2"

13"

16 1/4"

15 3/4"

17 1/4"

16 1/2"
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J.O.

High Temperature

Fiber Blanket

Assembly

Concrete Slab - 1 hr

or 2 hr Rating

Nominal Opening

at Installation

Concrete Blockout Where

Required. (See Detail "A" For

Surface Mounted Condition)

Ø1/4" X 2 1/4" Flathead Concrete Sleeve

Anchors w/ Washers Spaced At 18" O.C.

Wall Mount

Metal Retainer

Face Of Wall

Fire Barrier To Be Installed With 18 Ga. Galv.

Steel Cover(For Hidden Non-Accessible

Areas). Or Engineered Expansion Control

System (For Public Areas)

Note:

E.J. Cover Anchor may be utlizied to

secure fire barrier provided anchor

size and spacing is maintained.Finish Floor

Concrete Slab -

(No Blockout)

High Temperature Fiber

Blanket Assembly

Expansion Joint

Cover

Wall Mount

Metal Retainer

Finish Floor

Face Of Wall

Detail A

Surface Mounted Condition

Flush Condition

Typical Section

HFG-402

HFG-401

Key

Horizontal FlameGuard II

1hr or 2hr

Hourly Rating

Nominal Opening - 4"

Depth "A"Model (2 hr) J.O.Model (1 hr)

HFG-1001

HFG-801

HFG-601

HFG-401

HFG-1201

8"

10"

12"

4"

6"

HFG-1002

HFG-802

HFG-602

HFG-402

HFG-1202

7 3/8"

12"

10 1/2"

5"

6"

Dimensional Table

14"HFG-1402

16"HFG-1602

18"HFG-1802

20"HFG-2002

22"HFG-2202

24"HFG-2402

26"HFG-2602

12"

13 1/2"

13"

16 1/4"

15 3/4"

17 1/4"

16 1/2"
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